

President

RED COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P O Box 1370

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Paramount Builders, LLC

St. Albans, WV 25177

# Request for

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER I MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLÍVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/30/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS. AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT A PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING AT THE MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER. MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID: 8/22/2007; 1:30 PM MOUNT DLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. DLIVE, WV 25165 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: SILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. 405 CAPITOL STREET, UPPER ATRIUM CHARLESTON, WV 25301 (304) 346-0565 0001 LS 968-20 \$841,000,00 7 PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 9/13/07 SIGNATURE 727-2770 TITLE

. 55**-**0783089



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation COR61364

COR61364

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** MT. DLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

07/30/	2007		RMS OF SA	-	SHIPVI		FOB	FHEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME (	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME	IER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************						
	PROCEE	n		].				
	FRUCEE	υ.						
	CANCEL	LATIO	N: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF P	URCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
							ELY UPON WRITTE	
	L						OR WORKMANSHIP	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
	1		ECIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT	
	HERE I	N.						
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SU	BCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
							ABOR MINIMUM WAG	SE .
	RATES	AS ES	TABLIS	HED F	OR FAYETTE	COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
							(PREVAILING	
	WAGE R	ATES	APPLY	TO TH	IS PROJECT	)		
	ADDITO	ATTON		DP-F	DENCES MAD	E TO A	ODITOATION OD	· ·
							RBITRATION OR Any interest	
					l '		IS CONTRACT	
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING	TO THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
	4		1			- 1	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	11-1CA	IE FRU	M WUK	KERS' COMP	ENSALI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	- •
	ALL OF	THE	TTEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW W	TII RE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS				LD DEEGK W	ILL DL	M NEWOTIERI	
	(XX) I	NSURA	NCE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	DR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	:
	6		1 1				NCE PRIOR TO	
							E SPECIFIED IN	
				i- J		ואטטאו	OF INSURANCE	
	CUVERA	GE KE	TOTKED	12 \$	250,000.			
	( ) BI	UILDE	RS RIS	K INS	URANCE: S	UCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PRO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
							DF THE CONTRACT.	
			1	**************************************	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DIFIONS	
SIGNATURE				CONTRACTOR (CARE)		LEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		li	EIN					
		ľ					ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

COR61364

JOHN ABBOTT

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF 304-558-2544

**DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

20000						<u> 100000</u>			• · · · · ·		
DATEPRIN	īĒĎ	l ter	MS OF SAL	E	5)	HP VIA	-	FO.8		FREIGHTTERMS	
07/30/	2007		***********	***********	***********			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/06/	2007			BID	OPENING	G TIME	01:30	PM	***********
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	U	INITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	J	***********		kipian sanka ka				***************************************			***************************************
						) OF THE					
						OF WEST					
						BID BOND ERFORMAN					
						AMOUNT					
I						FORM OF					
						OR BOND					
1						IZED TO					
1				1		TTER OF LABOR &	1				
1	1					UNDER \$1			t t		
						CECPTABL					
						, OR LAB					
	BOND.						1				
	()()()		ANCE	DOND.	A TUO	(2) VEA	D MATNE	-MANCE D	OND		
						(2) YEA ILL BE A			31410		
		CCESSF									
									1		
}	REV. 1	1/00									
		İ									
	EXHIBI	т 7									
1											
			MUNIM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN P	UBLIC WO	)RKS			
	PROJEC	TS									
	TH ACC	יווא עו פחי	= штт	H MEG	T VIDET	NIA CODE	5-19-1	FT.			
1			. 1			TRUCTION	i i	-	v.		
						NT OR MA					
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST	IS MORE	THAN \$50	,000 AN	3,		

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders. LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for GUNDALER COR61364

COR61364

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ST-P TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2007			BID	OPENING T	IME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	JMBER.	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	TAL ABE		TTEM	0 05	MAGHTNER	, an Eau	TOWELT DU	00114050	
							IPMENT PU ALL BE MA		
							ESS THE C		
							SS THAN 1		
1							KS PROJEC	•	
							PRODUCTS		
							PRODUCTS		
i e							ASONABLE		
1	t						FOR FOREI		
							LASS OR S A "SUBST		
							UNITED S		
							MAY BE SU		
1			, ,	-			ORE HIGHE		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DDUCTS.			
							NDER THE		
1 .		- 1	1 1				E SPENDIN		
							LIKE FOR NABLE AND		
		7					THE SPEN		
							ALUATION		
							OMESTIC P		
1 .				3			IF THEY		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL/	ASS OR S	TEEL.		
		•							
	REV. 3	/88							
	CVUIDI	T 0							
	EXHIBI	17	İ					à	
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONSTRI	UCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	AGENCY S	HALL BE RI	EQUIRED	
				SEERF	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN:			<u> </u>			
mee.		1,-					ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation COR61364

COR61364

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F:O:B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/30/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	<u>09/06/2007</u>		<u>PENING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE QUAN	VIIIY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUDMA
TO ADT	DE DV THE EA	LLOWING SCHEDULE IN IS	CCUTUC	·
ł ł	i i	CT ADDENDA FOR STATE		
CUNSIN	OCITON PROJE	CI ADDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) T	HE ARCHITECT	/ENGINEER SHALL PREPAR	RE THE ADDENDUM	
		PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO		
AND SP	ECIFICATIONS	FOR THE PROJECT. THE	E ADDENDUM	
		FORWARDED TO THE BUYER		
		N. THE ARCHITECT/ENGI		
		ADDENDUM TO THE STATE	E AGENCY FOR	
WHICH	THE CONTRACT	IS ISSUED.		
(2) T	HE BUVED SUA	LL SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
		AND, IF NECESSARY, EX		
		ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RE		
		EEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO		
OPENIN	G DATE.			
i	1 1	HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKN		
	1 : 1	ITTED TO THE STATE	•	
DIVISI			ULATIONS	
	1 1	HE ORIGINAL BIDDING O AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY	
		OR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS		
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ANGING A BID OPENING T		
DATE.				
REV. 1	1/96			
		,		
EXHIBI.	T 10			
LANIBI	' **			
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
		GE RECEIPT OF THE FOLL		
		VE MADE THE NECESSARY		
MY PRUI	FUSAL, PLANS	AND/OR SPECIFICATION,	, [][.	
,		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	*********************************	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation COR61364

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENLION CO JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

**DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

07/30/	2007		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		1						
BID OPENING DATE:	4 contractico contratas	09/06	/2007		*************		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		601000000000000000000000000000000000000	30 2000			************	**********		<u> </u>		
	ADDEND	UM NO	s.:		] .						
	NO. 1		08/2	7/0.7		-					
	40. I		- 22 (0)	~ 100							
	NO. 2		0.9,/00	b/U/							
	7										
	NO. 3			• • • •	• • • •	-					
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5	,	• •••••	• • • • •	• • • •						
	T UNDE	RSTAN	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFI	RM T	HE RECEI	PT OF	THE	
	ADDEND							OF THE			
		1 1		1							
	Den	S 'e	tost	5	Dreside	nt	S T	GNATURE			
ļ		~ · · · ·				4-4-0 0 0	21	GNAIUKE			
ļ		aramou	nt Bui	lders,	LLC		co	MPANY			
	S.	eptemb	er 13,	2007							
				•		• • • • •	DA	TE			
ļ	REV. 1	1/96									
***	-										
ļ	,		CU	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENSE					
1	WEST V	IRGINI	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-	11-2 R	EQUIF	RES THAT	ALL		
	PERSONS	S DES	RING	TO PE	RFORM			S WORK I		Ì	
	STATE !							INIA CON			
								THE CONT			
								RS LICEN			
								IVISION			·
i i								CHARLES	TON, W	V	·
	25305.	itt	PHUNE	(50	4) 558	-7890.					
				SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE I			DITIONS		<b></b>	
BIGNATURE						TELEP	HONE		ין	ATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			-		ADD	RESS CHAN	IGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 07/30/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Paramount Builders LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: #WV032815 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODSHA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for SEFENUMBER

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

Paramount Builders, LLC

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/30/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITIPRICE NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: JOHN ABBOTT-----REQ. NO.: COR61364-----BID OPENING DATE: 9/6/2007-----BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (304) 722-4230 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: \_\_Derick Foster SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

COR61364

9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O:ATTENTION:OE JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

TERMS OF SALE

**DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

07/30/2								<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2007	40000000000	**********	BID			ENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ппү	UOP	CAT.		ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								<b>100000</b>			
×	****	THIS	IS T	HE E	ND O	F RFQ	COR61	36	4 *****	TOTAL:	\$ 841,000,00
							•				
	4.5								-		
		,									
				·							
:											
					]						
										;	
									•		
				ogga <del>ga parasa</del>		Maria de la compania		7572712			
SIGNATURE	7			SEE RI	VEHSE	SIUE FOR	TERMS AND CON	******		DATE	
	enel	1 de		17000	20		TELEPHONE (304)	727	-2770	S	eptember 13, 2007
mue President	LDEODO		N 55-(								TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ No.	COR61364
RECINO.	COVOTOGE

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Paramount Builders, LLC				
	X Dock /President	Date: _	September	13, 2007	

# MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX COMMAND CENTER MOUNT OLIVE, WV

#### **BID FORM**

	0/12/07	
DATE: _	9/13/07	
TO THE C		
	617 Leon Sullivan Way	
	Charleston, WV 25301	
PROJECT	Requisition NoCOR61364	
•	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	
	Command Center	
	Mount Olive, WV	
perform al of:	by proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below for the sur	n
BASE BIL	: General Construction	•
EIGHT H	NORKO FORTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS	,
	D 11 (0 0 11 (nm) 00	_
In the even	Dollars (\$ 841,000. $\stackrel{\text{model}}{=}$ of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail	
III ale even	of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shan provide	•
UNIT PRI	<u>CES</u>	
1.	Excavation for Structures 4 21.80 per c.4.	
1.	Spec Section 02300, Paragraph 3.5.A. Unit of measurement: per cubic yard.	
2.	Excavation for Utility Trenches \$ 21.80 per c.4.	٠.
<b>~</b> .	Spec Section 02300, Paragraph 3.7. Unit of measurement: per cubic yard.	
3.	Engineered Fill 4 12.00 per 4.1.	
٥,	Spec Section 02300, Paragraph 2.1.G. Unit of measurement: per cubic vard.	

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 180 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 45 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$150 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 9 of the Supplementary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.

\$ 50. 10

Drainage Fill

Spec Section 02300, Paragraph 2.1.H Unit of Measurement: per cubic yard

4.

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

RESPECTFULLY	SUBMITTED:	
DATE:	September 13, 2007	- <del>-</del>
WV VENDOR N	O.: <u>B03113036</u>	_
CONTRACTOR	LICENSE NO.: #WV032815	
BY: (SIGNAT	Devid Jost URE, IN INK)	<del></del>
TITLE: Pr	esident	_
FIRM NAME: _	Paramount Builders, LLC	_ (CORPORATE SEAL IF APPLICABLE)
ADDRESS: _	P. O. Box 1370 St. Albans, WV 25177	- II AIT DICADDD)

END OF BID FORM

# PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET Buyer: Page Req. or P.O. No.; COR. 61364 Spending Unit:

Requisition No.: COR 61364

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

#### Addendum No.

No. 1 8/27/07

No. 2 9/6/07

No. 3 No. 4

No. 5 \_\_\_\_\_

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) may be cause for rejection of bids.

Persident
Signature
Paramount Builders, LLC
Company
September 13, 2007

Date

	Wes	t 1	Virg	;ini	а	Division
Agency	of	Co	rrec	tio	ns	<u>:</u>
REQ.P.	0#	CC	R61	364		

#### **BID BOND**

				ed, Paramount Builders, LLC
				, as Principal, and <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety</u>
				on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>Connecticut</u> W	ith its principal offic	e in the City of <u>Hartf</u>	ord	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the pena	al sum of <u>Five Percen</u>	t (5%) of A	mount(\$Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be n	nade, we jointly and	d severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
				made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		Correctional Comple	:A	
Fayette County,	Mount Olive, Wes	st Virginia		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NOVA ( TI IEE	- TEODE			
NOW THEF		.t		
	bid shall be rejected bid shall be accepte		ıll enter into a	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furn	ish any other bonds	s and insurance require	d by the bid o	r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created b	y the acceptance o	f said bid, then this obli	gation shall be	e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal am			r natinity of the	sourcey for any and an dains hereunder shan, in the event,
·				
				at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affer waive notice of any s		on of the time within wh	iich the Oblige	ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
,				
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, Prince	cipal and Surety have h	ereunto set th	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their co	rporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and th	ese presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
13thday of	September	, 20 <u>07</u> .		
			e	
Principal Corporate S	Seal			Paramount Builders, LLC
				(Name of Principal)
				By Devil Doster
				(Must be President or Vice President)
•				President (Title)
				Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Surety Corporate Sea	al			of America (Name of Surety)
				(Name of Surety)
				$\bigwedge$
				By Drandt. Tuce
				Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Sure	tv executina bond	s must be licensed in	West Virgini	Donna J. Price. Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent a to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed, a p	ower of attorney r	nust be attached.		



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001544060

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

G.			VXI . X7' ' '				
each in their separate ca	harleston  apacity if more than one is named above,  by in the nature thereof on behalf of the  or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings	Companies in their	business of guarante	any and all bond eeing the fidelit	ty of persons, gua	, conditional un	dertakings and
IN WITNESS WHERI March	EOF, the Companies have caused this in 2007  Farmington Casualty Compander of Company Insufficient Company Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In	oany rance Company rance Underwrifer	s, Inc.	St. Paul Guard St. Paul Mercu Travelers Casu Travelers Casu	reto affixed, this _ lian Insurance C ury Insurance Co ualty and Surety ualty and Surety Fidelity and Gua	ompany Company Company of A	America
197	1927 = 1951	THAT SANGE OF THE	SEAL S	SEAL STANDARD OF THE SEAL STAN	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD TO COUNTY	HEOROGAND S 1896
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George (W)	Thompson, Senior	Vice President	
Inc., Seaboard Surety Co Casualty and Surety Co	day of March  Vice President of Farmington Casualty ompany, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insura ompany, Travelers Casualty and Surety Couted the foregoing instrument for the pur	nce Company, St. Pa Company of America	, before me per and Guaranty Insura aul Guardian Insuran a, and United States	ance Company, ace Company, S Fidelity and G	t. Paul Mercury l Juaranty Compan	ranty Insurance Insurance Comp y, and that he,	Underwriters, pany, Travelers as such, being
	hereunto set my hand and official seal. s the 30th day of June, 2011.	C. TETRE	***************************************	M	Marie C. Tetre	ault, Notary Publ	eoult

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 13th

av of September

\_\_, 20 07

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.